DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC24
1999 Aug 05
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC162373A; 74LVCH162373A
16-bit D-type transparent latch with
30 Ω series termination resistors;

CL = output load capacitance in pF;
VCC = supply voltage in Volts.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PINNING
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS TYPICAL UNIT
tPHL/tPLH propagation delay CL = 50 pF; VCC = 3.3 V
Dn to Qn 3.2 ns
LE to Qn 3.5 ns
CI input capacitance 5.0 pF
CPD power dissipation capacitance per
latch
VCC = 3.3 V; note 1 26.0 pF
OUTSIDE NORTH
AMERICA
NORTH AMERICA
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC162373ADL VC162373A DL −40 to +85 °C 48 SSOP plastic SOT370-1
74LVC162373ADGG VC162373A DGG 48 TSSOP plastic SOT362-1
74LVCH162373ADL VCH162373A DL 48 SSOP plastic SOT370-1
74LVCH162373ADGG VCH162373A DGG 48 TSSOP plastic SOT362-1
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1OE output enable input (active LOW)
2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 1Q0 to 1Q7 data inputs/outputs
4, 10, 15, 21, 28, 34, 39, 45 GND ground (0 V)